Polluted River Stretch Priority-1V

(Girna River, State - Maharashtra)
Latest Water Quality As per Assessment Targeted (Characteristics of River)

1252 - Girna River at Jalgaon at intake of Girna pump huose, Village - Girna pump house area, Taluka - Jalgaon, District - Jalgaon.

Month

Year

pH

DO (mg/L)

BOD (mg/L)

FC MPN
/100ml

TC MPN
/100ml

Water Qality

January

2017

2018

7.86

5.6

140

Non Complying

2019

February

2017

8.12

Complying

2018

2019

March

2017

2018

2019

April

2017

2018

2019

May

2017

2018

2019

June

2017

2018

July

2017

2018

August

2017

7.77

3.4

120

Non Complying

2018

7.56

59

140

Non Complying

September

2017

2018

7.94

<1.8

220

Non Complying

October

2017

8.08

5.6

14

350

Non Complying

2018

November

2017

2018

December

2017

2018

1253 - Girna River at Malegaon road bridge, Village- Malegaon, Taluka- Malegaon, District- Nashik.

Month

Year

pH

DO (mg/L)

BOD (mg/L)

FC MPN
/100ml

TC MPN
/100ml

Water Qality

January

2017

2018

2019

February

2017

2018

2019

March

2017

2018




2019

2017
April 2018
2019
2017
May 2018
2019
2017
June
2018
2017
July
2018
2017
August -
2018 7.85 5.8 7.0 4 220 Non Complying
2017 8.1 6.2 2.4 11 110 Complying
September -
2018 7.84 5.7 6.0 <18 170 Non Complying
2017
October
2018
2017
November
2018
2017 8.2 6.3 3 2 140 Complying
December

2018




