Polluted River Stretch Priority-IV (Girna River, State - Maharashtra)								
Latest Water Quality As per Assessment Targeted (Characteristics of River)								
1252 - Girna River at Jalgaon at intake of Girna pump huose, Village - Girna pump house area, Taluka - Jalgaon, District - Jalgaon.								
Year	рН	DO (mg/L)	BOD (mg/L)	FC MPN /100ml	TC MPN /100ml	Water Qality		
2017								
2018	7.86	5.6	4	4	140	Non Complying		
2019								
2017	8.12	7	3			Complying		
2018								
2019								
2017								
2018								
2019								
2017								
2018								
2019								
2017								
2018								
2019								
2017								
2018								
2017								
2018								
2017	7.77	3.4	6	2	120	Non Complying		
2018	7.56	5.9	6	2	140	Non Complying		
2017								
2018	7.94	3	4.6	<1.8	220	Non Complying		
		5.6	4		350	Non Complying		
2018						170		
	Year 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017	Year pH 2017 2018 2019 7.86 2019 8.12 2018 7.81 2019 8.12 2019 8.12 2017 8.12 2018 7.86 2019 1.12 2018 1.12 2019 2.017 2018 1.12 2019 1.12 2017 2.018 2019 1.12 2017 1.12 2018 1.12 2019 1.12 2017 2.018 2019 1.12 2017 1.12 2018 1.12 2017 1.12 2018 1.12 2017 7.77 2018 7.56 2017 8.08 2017 8.08 2017 8.08 2018 2.017 2018 2.017 2018 2.018 2017 8.08 2018<	(Girna River Latest Water Quility As per 4 rn River at Jalsen at intake of Girna pump h Year pH DO (mg/L) 2017 7 2018 7.86 5.6 2019 8.12 7 2018 7 2018 2019 1 1 2017 8.12 7 2018 1 1 2019 1 1 2017 1 1 2018 1 1 2019 1 1 2019 1 1 2017 1 1 2018 1 1 2019 1 1 2017 1 1 2018 1 1 2017 3.4 1 2017 3.4 1 2017 3.4 3 2017 7.77 3.4 2018 7.94 3 2017 8.08 5.6 2018	(Girna River, State - Mat Latest Water Quality As per Assessment Target Ta River at Jalgaon at intake of Girna pump buose, Village - Car Year pH DO (ng/L) BOD (ng/L) 2017 7 3 2018 7.86 5.6 4 2019 7 3 1 2017 8.12 7 3 2018 7 3 1 2019 1 1 1 2017 8.12 7 3 2018 1 1 1 2019 1 1 1 2017 1 1 1 2018 1 1 1 2019 1 1 1 2017 1 1 1 2018 1 1 1 2017 1 1 1 2017 1 1 1 2018 1 1 1 2017 7.77 3.4 6 2017	(Grun River, State - Mahrashtra) Latet Water Quity As per Sessment Target (Character) Target at latase of Gran pump house area Year pH DO (mg/L) BOD (mg/L) CAMPN /100ml 2017 1 1 1 2018 7.86 5.6 4 4 2019 1 1 1 1 2017 8.12 7 3 1 1 2018 7 3 1 1 1 1 1 2017 8.12 7 3 1	(Gina River, State - Mainashta) tates Vate Vate Vises V		

Month	Year	рН	DO (mg/L)	BOD (mg/L)	FC MPN /100ml	TC MPN /100ml	Water Qality
January	2017						
	2018						
	2019						
February	2017						
	2018						
	2019						
	2017						
March	2018						

	2019						
April	2017						
	2018						
May	2019						
	2017						
	2018						
June	2019						
	2017						
July	2018						
	2017						
July	2018						
August	2017						
August	2018	7.85	5.8	7.0	4	220	Non Complying
September -	2017	8.1	6.2	2.4	11	110	Complying
September	2018	7.84	5.7	6.0	<1.8	170	Non Complying
October	2017						
October	2018						
November	2017						
November	2018						
December	2017	8.2	6.3	3	2	140	Complying
	2018						